IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC04-0485 5D03-120

STEVEN EUGENE ISELEY,

Respondent.

____/

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CHARLES J. CRIST, Jr. ATTORNEY GENERAL

TIMOTHY D. WILSON ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL Fla. Bar #0033383

KELLIE A. NIELAN ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR #618550 444 Seabreeze Blvd. Fifth Floor Daytona Beach, FL 32118 (386) 238-4990 FAX (386) 238-4997

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CITATIONS														
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS														
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT														
ARGUMENT														
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON THE ELEMENTS OF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON . 4														
A. Standard of review 4														
B. Iseley was properly charged and properly convicted of aggravated assault 4														
C. The Fifth District's opinion requires a result that is contrary to this court's rules and decisions of other district courts														
D. Aggravated assault with a deadly weapon is not a "lesser" offense than aggravated assault with a firearm														
CONCLUSION														
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE														
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE														

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:

NO.

D'Ambrosio v. State, 736 So. 2d 44 (Fla 5 th DCA 1999)	•	•	. 8
Gleason v. State, 591 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1991)	•	•	8,9
Henry v. State, 445 So. 2d 707 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984) .	•	•	8,9
Iseley v. State, 865 So. 2d 580 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004) .	2	,4	,9,10
James v. State, 695 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 1997)		•	. 4
Nesbitt v. State, 819 So. 2d 993 (Fla 5th DCA 2002) .	•	•	. 8
Pride v. State, 511 So. 2d 1068 (Fla 1st DCA 1987) .	•	•	8,9
Ray v. State, 403 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	•	•	. 9
State v. Carpenter, 417 So. 2d 986 (Fla. 1982)	•	•	9,10
State v. Hargrove 694 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 1997)	•	•	. 7
State v. Overfelt, 457 So. 2d 1385 (Fla. 1984)	•	•	5,7
Tucker v. State, 726 So. 2d 768 (Fla. 1999)	•	Į	5,6,7
Tucker v. State, 701 So. 2d 398 (Fla 5 th DCA 1997) .	•	•	6,7

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

§775.082, Fla. Stat. (2002)	10
§775.087 Fla. Stat. (2002)	11
§784.02(1), Fla. Stat. (2002) 4,	10
§893.135(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (2002)	11
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)	14
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.510(a)	,9

Fla.	R.	Crim.	P.	3.490	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	8	3
